CITY OF WASILLA • ALASKA •

Council Action:	
Approved:	Denied: □
Date of Action: 7/	22/19
Verified by: Adj	rium

CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 19-29: Confirmation Of Election Officials Serving At The October 1, 2019, Regular **Election**

Originator:

Jamie Newman, City Clerk

Date:

6/18/2019

Agenda of:

7/22/2019

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date
X	Finance Director	Mongoeks	7-16-19
X	City Clerk	Sawruh	7/16/19
Reviewed by	Mayor Bert I Cottle	1/1/2019	

Fiscal Impact: \boxtimes yes or \square no

Funds Available: ⊠yes or ☐ no

Account name/number/amount:

001.4110/411.10-20 Temporary Wages

Attachments: None

Summary Statement: Pursuant to WMC 4.16.030, the City Clerk respectfully requests confirmation of the following election officials (workers) to serve at the October 1, 2019, Regular Election.

Early In-Person Voting	Review Board	Canvass Board	
•			
Division of Elections, Mat-Su Office	City Hall	City Hall City Hall	
 Barbara Fernandez 	1. Tammy Ervin	1. Angella Long	
2. Yuk Lan "Helen" Mielke	2. Meredith Jo Weller	2. Dorothy Hamilton	
	3. Debra Meister	3. Faye Palin	
	·		
07-120 Wasilla No. 1	07-125 Wasilla No. 2		
Senior Center	City Hall		
1. Kay Peterson, Chairperson	1. Angella Long, Chairperson		
2. Dorothy Hamilton	2. Joan Matthews		
3. Faye Palin	3. Doris Thomas		
4. Kelsev Ramos	4. Loretta Wilkins		

If any election worker fails to serve, the City Clerk shall appoint another worker without approval of the Council pursuant to WMC 4.16.030(D).

Staff Recommendation: Confirmation of election officials serving at the October 1, 2019, Regular Election.